reporting system to minimise the amount of time that gasfitters will need to spend on reporting.

Regulatory impact statement amending the Gas Safety (Gas Installation) Regulations 2018 - AS 4575

PwC 68

10.1.4 Combined sensitivity scenarios

In order to assess the cumulative effects of the three sensitivities considered above, two additional scenarios

have been considered:

● Low cost scenario: assumes the low cost scenarios for additional servicing time (5 minutes), record-

keeping time (5 minutes) and reporting time (2 minutes)

● High cost scenario: assumes the high cost scenarios for additional servicing time (15 minutes),

record-keeping time (15 minutes) and reporting time (8 minutes)

Table 48 provides the key results of these combined low cost and high cost scenarios.

Table 48: Sensitivity analysis - Combined scenarios - $million

 Option 1a Option 1b Option 2a Option 2b

 Incremental cost change (percentage cost change shown in brackets)

Low cost scenario
-$6.651

(-47.7%)

-$23.682

(-49.8%)

-$0.867

(-36.4%)

-$2.288

(-23%)

High cost scenario
+$6.651

(+47.7%)

+$23.682

(+49.8%)

+$0.867

(+36.4%)

+$2.288

(+23%)

Total cost of option

Low cost scenario $7.296 $22.852 $1.514 $7.662

Central estimate used in RIS (5 mins) $13.948 $47.534 $2.381 $9.951

High cost scenario $20.598 $71.215 $3.249 $12.239

Proportion of avoided deaths and injuries required over 10 years to breakeven

Low cost scenario 10% 33% 2% 11%

Central estimate used in RIS (5 mins) 19% 65% 3% 14%

High cost scenario 28% 98% 4% 17%

The combined sensitivity analysis shows that the break-even point for even the highest cost option (Option 1b)

is still below the total number of deaths and injuries that are estimated to have occurred over the last 10 years.

Overall, the sensitivity analysis shows that the cost and breakeven results are significantly sensitive to changes

to the additional servicing, record-keeping and reporting time, with reporting time being the most sensitive.

Regulatory impact statement amending the Gas Safety (Gas Installation) Regulations 2018 - AS 4575

PwC 69

11 Appendix C
11.1 Stakeholder consultation